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E��ͬhE/d 
ϭ͘ϯϴϵ͕ϳϲ 

-ϰ͕Ϭй�;zd�Ϳ���-Ϯ͕ϭй�;zŽzͿ 
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ZĂƟŶŐ�ϭ�dĂŚƵŶ�/ŶĨŽǀĞƐƚĂ 

�������
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ZĂƟŶŐ�ϲ��ƵůĂŶ�/ŶĨŽǀĞƐƚĂ 

:ĞŶŝƐ�ZĞŬƐĂ��ĂŶĂ 
WĞŶĚĂƉĂƚĂŶ�dĞƚĂƉ 

 
dĂŶŐŐĂů�WĞŶĂǁĂƌĂŶ 
ϭϱ�EŽǀĞŵďĞƌ�ϮϬϭϯ 

 
dŽƚĂů��ĂŶĂ�<ĞůŽůĂĂŶ 

ZƉ�Ϯϱ͕Ϯ�DŝůŝĂƌ 
 

WĞŵďĞůŝĂŶ�DŝŶŝŵƵŵ 
ZƉ͘�ϮϬϬ͘ϬϬϬ 

 
WĞŵďĞůŝĂŶ�^ĞůĂŶũƵƚŶǇĂ 

ZƉ�ϭϬϬ͘ϬϬϬ 

Wd� ZĞůŝĂŶĐĞ�DĂŶĂũĞƌ� /ŶǀĞƐƚĂƐŝ� ďĞƌĚŝƌŝ� ƉĂĚĂ�DĞŝ� ϮϬϭϮ͕�ŵĞƌƵƉĂŬĂŶ� ĂŶĂŬ� ƉĞƌƵƐĂŚĂĂŶ�
ĚĂƌŝ�Wd�ZĞůŝĂŶĐĞ��ĂƉŝƚĂů�DĂŶĂŐĞŵĞŶƚ�ǇĂŶŐ�ŵĞŵŝůŝŬŝ�ƉĞŶŐĂůĂŵĂŶ�ůĞďŝŚ�ĚĂƌŝ�ϭϱ�ƚĂŚƵŶ�
Ěŝ�ďŝĚĂŶŐ�ŬĞƵĂŶŐĂŶ 

�/^�>�/D�Z 
^ĞďĞůƵŵ�ŵĞŵƵƚƵƐŬĂŶ�ŵĞŵďĞůŝ�ƵŶŝƚ�ƉĞŶǇĞƌƚĂĂŶ� ŝŶŝ͕��ŶĚĂ�ŚĂƌƵƐ�ŵĞŵƉĞůĂũĂƌŝ� ŝƐŝ�ƉƌŽƐƉĞŬƚƵƐ�ƚĞƌůĞďŝŚ�ĚĂŚƵůƵ͘�>ĂƉŽƌĂŶ�<ŝŶĞƌũĂ��ƵůĂŶĂŶ� ŝŶŝ�ĚŝďƵĂƚ�ŽůĞŚ�Wd�ZĞůŝĂŶĐĞ�DĂŶĂũĞƌ� /ŶǀĞƐƚĂƐŝ�ŚĂŶǇĂ�ƵŶƚƵŬ�ŬĞƉĞƌůƵĂŶ�
ƉĞŵďĞƌŝĂŶ�ŝŶĨŽƌŵĂƐŝ�ƐĂũĂ�ĚĂŶ�ƟĚĂŬ�ƐĞŚĂƌƵƐŶǇĂ�ĚŝƉĞƌŐƵŶĂŬĂŶ�ƐĞďĂŐĂŝ�ƉĞŶĂǁĂƌĂŶ�ƵŶƚƵŬ�ŵĞŶũƵĂů�ĂƚĂƵ�ƉĞƌŵŽŚŽŶĂŶ�ƉĞŵďĞůŝĂŶ͘�ZĞůŝĂŶĐĞ�DĂŶĂũĞƌ�/ŶǀĞƐƚĂƐŝ�ƚĞůĂŚ�ŵĞůĂŬƵŬĂŶ�ƵƉĂǇĂ�ŵĂŬƐŝŵĂů�ƵŶƚƵŬ�ŵĞŶĐĞŐĂŚ�
ŝŶĨŽƌŵĂƐŝ�ǇĂŶŐ�ƟĚĂŬ�ďĞŶĂƌ�ĂƚĂƵ�ŵĞŶǇĞƐĂƚŬĂŶ�ĚĂůĂŵ�>ĂƉŽƌĂŶ�ŝŶŝ�ŶĂŵƵŶ�ƟĚĂŬ�ĂĚĂ�ũĂŵŝŶĂŶ�ƚĞƌŚĂĚĂƉ�ĂŬƵƌĂƐŝ�ĚĂŶ�ŬĞůĞŶŐŬĂƉĂŶŶǇĂ͘�<ŝŶĞƌũĂ�ŵĂƐĂ�ůĂůƵ�ƟĚĂŬ�ƐĞůĂůƵ�ŵĞŶĐĞƌŵŝŶŬĂŶ�ŬŝŶĞƌũĂ�Ěŝ�ŵĂƐĂ�ŵĞŶĚĂƚĂŶŐ͘ 
 

DĞŵďĞƌŝŬĂŶ� ƟŶŐŬĂƚ� ƉĞŶŐĞŵďĂůŝĂŶ� ŝŶǀĞƐƚĂƐŝ� ǇĂŶŐ�ŵĞŶĂƌŝŬ� ĚĞŶŐĂŶ�ŵĞŵĂŶĨĂĂƚŬĂŶ�
ƉĞůƵĂŶŐ� ǇĂŶŐ� ĂĚĂ� Ěŝ� ƉĂƐĂƌ� ƐĂŚĂŵ͕� ƉĂƐĂƌ� ŽďůŝŐĂƐŝ͕� ĚĂŶ� ƉĂƐĂƌ� ƵĂŶŐ� ĚĞŶŐĂŶ� ƟŶŐŬĂƚ�
ƌŝƐŝŬŽ�ǇĂŶŐ�ƌĞŶĚĂŚ͘�� 

Z�s/�t�D�Z<�d 
Z�d�ŵĂŵƉƵ�ŵĞŶŐƵŶŐŐƵůŝ�ŬŝŶĞƌũĂ�ďĞŶĐŚŵĂƌŬ�ƐĞũĂŬ�ƌĞŬƐĂĚĂŶĂ�ŝŶŝ�ĚŝůƵŶĐƵƌŬĂŶ͘� 
�ŝ� ^ĞƉƚĞŵďĞƌ͕� ŬŝŶĞƌũĂ�Z�d�ŵĂŵƉƵ�ŵĞŶŐƵŶŐŐƵůŝ� ďĞŶĐŚŵĂƌŬ�ĚŝƐĞďĂďŬĂŶ�ŽůĞŚ�ƉŽƌƐŝ�
ŽďůŝŐĂƐŝ�ƉĞŵĞƌŝŶƚĂŚ�ŬĂŵŝ�ǇĂŶŐ�ůĞďŝŚ�ŬĞĐŝů�ĚĂƌŝ�ŬŽƌƉŽƌĂƐŝ͘�^ĞũĂŬ�ĂǁĂů�^ĞƉƚĞŵďĞƌ͕�ŬĂŵŝ�
ũƵŐĂ�ƚĞůĂŚ�ŵĞŶŐŐĂŶƟ�ŽďůŝŐĂƐŝ�ƉĞŵĞƌŝŶƚĂŚ�ƚĞŶŽƌ�ƉĂŶũĂŶŐ�ŬĞ�ƚĞŶŽƌ�ƉĞŶĚĞŬ͘� 
^ĞĐĂƌĂ� ƵŵƵŵ͕� ŚĂƌŐĂ� ŽďůŝŐĂƐŝ� ŵĞůĂŶũƵƚŬĂŶ� ƉĞŶƵƌƵŶĂŶ� ƐĞƉĂŶũĂŶŐ� ^ĞƉƚĞŵďĞƌ͕�
ŵĞƌĞƐƉŽŶ� ƉĞŶƵƌƵŶĂŶ� ůĂŶũƵƚĂŶ� ZƵƉŝĂŚ� ;-ϭ͕ϮйͿ͘� /ŶǀĞƐƚŽƌ� ŬŚĂǁĂƚŝƌ� ƚĞƌŚĂĚĂƉ� ƉŽƐŝƐŝ�
ĚĞĨŝƐŝƚ�ƚƌĂŶƐĂŬƐŝ�ďĞƌũĂůĂŶ�ǇĂŶŐ�ƐĞŵĂŬŝŶ�ŵĞůĞďĂƌ͕�ƐĞƚĞůĂŚ�ƉĂĚĂ��ŐƵƐƚƵƐ�ŵĞŵďƵŬƵŬĂŶ�
ĚĞĨŝƐŝƚ�Ψϭ�ŵŝůŝĂƌ͘��ĂŶŬ� /ŶĚŽŶĞƐŝĂ�ŬĞŵďĂůŝ�ŵĞŶĂŝŬŬĂŶ�ƐƵŬƵ�ďƵŶŐĂ�ƐĞďĞƐĂƌ�Ϯϱ�ďƉƐ�ŬĞ�
ůĞǀĞů�ϱ͕ϳϱй͘�zŝĞůĚ�ŽďůŝŐĂƐŝ�ƉĞŵĞƌŝŶƚĂŚ�ƚĞŶŽƌ�ϭϬ�ƚĂŚƵŶ�ƚƵƌƵŶ�ϴ�ďĂƐŝƐ�ƉŽŝŶ�ŬĞ�ϴ͕ϭϮ͘� 
<Ăŵŝ� ŵĞůŝŚĂƚ� ƐƵŬƵ� ďƵŶŐĂ�ŵĂƐŝŚ� ĂŬĂŶ� ŶĂŝŬ� Ěŝ�ŵĂƐĂ� ǇĂŶŐ� ĂŬĂŶ� ĚĂƚĂŶŐ͘� <Ăŵŝ� ƚĞůĂŚ�
ŵĞŶŐŐĂŶƚŝ� ŽďůŝŐĂƐŝ� ƉĞŵĞƌŝŶƚĂŚ� ƚĞŶŽƌ� ƉĂŶũĂŶŐ� ĚĞŶŐĂŶ� ƚĞŶŽƌ� ƉĞŶĚĞŬ� ƵŶƚƵŬ�
ŵĞŵŝŶŝŵĂůŝƐŝƌ� ƌĞƐŝŬŽ� ƉĞŶƵƌƵŶĂŶ� ŚĂƌŐĂ͘� hŶƚƵŬ� ŵĂƐĂ� ǇĂŶŐ� ĂŬĂŶ� ĚĂƚĂŶŐ� ŬĂŵŝ� ĂŬĂŶ�
ƚĞƚĂƉ�ŵĞŵƉĞƌƚĂŚĂŶŬĂŶ�ƐƚƌĂƚĞŐŝ�ŝŶŝ͘� 

ZĞƚƵƌŶ�;йͿ zd� ϭD ϯD ϲD zŽz 

Z�d -ϰ͕Ϭ -Ϭ͕ϭ Ϭ͕ϲ -ϯ͕ϭ -Ϯ͕ϭ 

�ĞŶĐŚŵĂƌŬ -ϯ͕ϵ -Ϭ͕ϯ -Ϭ͕ϭ -ϯ͕ϵ -Ϯ͕ϯ 

^ĞũĂŬ�dĞƌďŝƚΎ 

ϯϴ͕ϵ 

Ϯϳ͕ϵ 

</E�Z:� 

WKZdK&K>/K 

dŽƉ�,ŽůĚŝŶŐ 
 

ϭ͘�^hE 
Ϯ͘��E>/ 
ϯ͘��:d' 
ϰ͘��E'� 
ϱ͘��&/E 

DĂŶĂũĞƌ�/ŶǀĞƐƚĂƐŝ 
 
 
 

Wd͘�ZĞůŝĂŶĐĞ�DĂŶĂũĞƌ�/ŶǀĞƐƚĂƐŝ 
DĞŶĂƌĂ��ĂƚĂǀŝĂ͕�>ĂŶƚĂŝ�Ϯϳ͕ 

:ů͘�<,͘�DĂƐ�DĂŶƐǇƵƌ�<Ăǀ͘�ϭϮϲ 
důƉ�;ϬϮϭͿ�ϱϳϵϯ�ϬϬϬϴ 

�͗ŵĂƌŬĞƟŶŐΛƌĞůŝĂŶĐĞ-ŝŶǀĞƐƚĂƐŝ͘ĐŽŵ 

�ĂŶŬ�<ƵƐƚŽĚŝĂŶ 

 
Wd͘��ĂŶŬ�����dďŬ 

DĞŶĂƌĂ����͕�'ƌĂŶĚ�/ŶĚŽŶĞƐŝĂ 
:ů�D,�dŚĂŵƌŝŶ�EŽ͘ϭ�:ĂŬĂƌƚĂ 

důƉ�;ϬϮϭͿ�Ϯϯϱ�ϴϴϬϬϬ 

Ύ�EŽǀĞŵďĞƌ�ϮϬϭϯ 

7,9%

92,1%

Komposisi Portofolio

Pasar Uang Obligasi

-0,1%

-1,5%

-4,6%

-3,7%
-4,0%

0,6%

-0,3%

-3,8%
-3,3%

-3,9%

Jan-18 Mar-18 Mei-18 Jul-18 Sep-18

Imbal Hasil Dari Awal Tahun (YTD)
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